## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: DARRANG COLLEGE :: TEZPUR

Ref: DC/Gen/F.No.254/16/2024/406

Date:- 24-05-2024

## <u>NOTICE</u> CLASS CANCELLED

All classes have been cancelled today on 24<sup>th</sup> of May, 2024 from 12.45 p.m. on account of Annual General Meeting of Darrang Colege Terachers' Unit.

Copy to the:

- 1) V.P. for information.
- 2) All HODs for information and necessary action.
- 3) All Notice boards.
- 4) File.

Principal, Darrang College, Tezpur Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam

Principal

Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam